

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 53 OF 2008

SUSHAMA RANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAMNJIT SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Singla, Adv.  
for Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents, which is to be sent to the Patiala House Court, New Delhi with reference to Guardianship Petition No.240/06 filed by Respondent No.1, with a specific direction to the serving officer to affix the notice at the given address, without fail, and to file proper report, as provided under the Code of Civil Procedure.

The trial court is further directed to serve the additional copy of the notice through the advocate of the respondent, being petitioner before such court.

List the matter on 17th September, 2008.  
(S.G.SHAH)  
s Registrar