

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 53 OF 2008

SUSHAMA RANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAMNJIT SINGH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 28/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner. The Registry has to be careful while disclosing the

details of any document on record in the office report, inasmuch as in the present case, the refusal of

notice is not by the litigant himself but by somebody else. In that case the Trial Court has to take care

that Process Server of the Trial Court serves the notice even by affixing the same at the given address as

provided under the Code of Civil Procedure and file proper report. Considering the pending proceeding

before the Trial Court, the Trial Court can also serve the notice through the Advocate who has appeared

before it in the pending proceeding being Guardianship petition No.240 of 2006. Fresh notice to be

forwarded to the District Court, Patiala House Courts with the specific direction to serve it either

through the Advocate appeared for the petitioner in Guardianship petition No.240 of 2006 before such

court or by affixing the same at the given address, if the Process Server could not serve in due course and

to file proper report as provided under the Code of Civil Procedure. To be listed on 15-1-2009.

List the matter on 15-1-2009.

VA

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar