

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 53 OF 2008

SUSHAMA RANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAMNJIT SINGH & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 15/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner for the last two dates.

Petitioner has failed to serve unserved respondents even after sufficient time has been granted by this court. In view of the report from the concerned trial court no application is pending before this court.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for appropriate orders for non prosecution against the unserved respondents.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar