

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 53 OF 2008

SUSHAMA RANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAMNJIT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 27/10/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time as
a last chance for making alternative arrangements, if any.
Respondent served through the counsel appearing before the
trial court. Granted four weeks time for filing
Vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any.
List the matter on 2.12.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar